

Court No. - 89

Case :- CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 4489 of 2024

Revisionist :- Garima Tiwari

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Revisionist :- Abhishek Kumar Yadav, Bholu Nath Yadav

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Amit Mahajan, G.A., Gaurav Mahajan

Hon'ble Madan Pal Singh, J.

1. List revised. Learned counsel for revisionist and learned A.G.A. are present. However, though vakalatnama has been filed by Mr. Amit Mahajan and Mr. Gaurav Mahajan, Advocates on behalf of opposite party no.2 but none has appeared on his behalf.
2. List this matter on 10th July, 2025.
3. In the meantime, learned counsel for the parties may exchange their affidavits.

(Madan Pal Singh, J.)

Order Date :- 13.5.2025

Sushil/-